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Senator Paul Bailey 

Tennessee Senate
736 Cordell Hull Building
425 5th Avenue North
Nashville, TN 37243
Phone: (615) 741-3978
Fax: (615) 253-0381
Email: sen.paul.bailey@capitol.tn.gov

Senator James Beach 

New Jersey Legislature
State House
P.O. Box 099
Trenton, NJ 08625
Phone: (609) 847-3700
Fax: (609) 984-1235
Email: SenBeach@njleg.org

Assemblymember Marc Berman 

California State Assembly
P.O. Box 942849
Room 6011
Sacramento, CA 94249
UNITED STATES
Phone: (916) 319-2024
Fax: (916) 319-2124
Email: Assemblymember.Berman@assembly.ca.gov

Senator Cecile Bledsoe 

Arkansas Senate
State Capitol
500 Woodlane Street, Suite 320
Little Rock, AR 72201
UNITED STATES
Phone: (501) 682-2902
Email: cecile.bledsoe@senate.ar.gov

Senator Hob Bryan 

Mississippi Senate
New Capitol, Room 409-A
P.O. Box 1018
Jackson, MS 39215
Phone: (601) 359-2220
Fax: (601) 359-2879
Email: hbryan@senate.ms.gov

Representative Cyndi Buchheit-Courtway 

Missouri House of Representatives
State Capitol, Room 236-B
201 West Capitol Avenue
Jefferson City, MO 65101
UNITED STATES
Phone: (573) 751-7735
Email: Cyndi.BuchheitCourtway@house.mo.gov
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Representative Jefferson S. Burton 

Utah House of Representatives
350 North State, Suite 350
P.O. Box 145030
Salt Lake City, UT 84114
UNITED STATES
Phone: (801) 538-1029
Email: jburton@le.utah.gov

Senator Ronald Caldwell 

Arkansas Senate
State Capitol
500 Woodlane Street, Suite 320
Little Rock, AR 72201
UNITED STATES
Phone: (501) 682-2902
Email: ronald.caldwell@senate.ar.gov

Senator Sam Carrion 

Legislature of the Virgin Islands
56 King Street
Hamilton House
St. Croix, VI 00820
Phone: (340) 776-6285
Email: scarrion@legvi.org

Representative Kirk Chaffee 

South Dakota House of Representatives
State Capitol
500 East Capitol Avenue
Pierre, SD 57501
UNITED STATES
Phone: (605) 773-3251
Email: kirk.chaffee@sdlegislature.gov

Senator J.R. Claeys 

Kansas Senate
300 Southwest 10th Avenue
Room 224-E
Topeka, KS 66612
UNITED STATES
Phone: (785) 296-7670
Email: jrclaeys@senate.ks.gov

Assemblywoman Lesley E. Cohen 
Nevada Assembly
401 South Carson Street
Room 4109B
Carson City, NV 89701-4747
UNITED STATES
Phone: (775) 684-8855
Email: Lesley.Cohen@asm.state.nv.us

Assemblywoman Venicia Considine 
Nevada Assembly
401 South Carson Street.
Room 4105A
Carson City, NV 89701-4747
UNITED STATES
Phone: (775) 684-8801
Email: Venicia.Considine@asm.state.nv.us

Representative Steve Elkins 
Minnesota House of Representatives
515 State Office Building
St. Paul, MN 55155
UNITED STATES
Phone: (651) 296-7803
Email: rep.steve.elkins@house.mn

Senator Joyce Elliott 
Arkansas Senate
State Capitol
500 Woodlane Street, Suite 320
Little Rock, AR 72201
UNITED STATES
Phone: (501) 682-2902
Email: joyce.elliott@senate.ar.gov

Senator Jane English 

Arkansas Senate
State Capitol
500 Woodlane Street, Suite 320
Little Rock, AR 72201
Phone: (501) 682-2902
Email: jane.english@senate.ar.gov
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Representative Lanny Fite 
Arkansas House of Representatives
State Capitol
500 Woodlane Street, Suite 350
Little Rock, AR 72201
UNITED STATES
Phone: (501) 682-6211
Email: lanny.fite@att.net

Senator Trent Garner 
Arkansas Senate
State Capitol
500 Woodlane Street, Suite 320
Little Rock, AR 72201
UNITED STATES
Phone: (501) 682-2902
Email: trent.garner@senate.ar.gov

Senator Ben Gilmore 

Arkansas Senate
State Capitol 
500 Woodlane Street, Suite 320
Little Rock, AR 72201
Phone: (501) 682-2902
Email: ben.gilmore@senate.ar.gov

Senator Lena A. Gonzalez 
California State Senate
State Capitol, Room 2068
Sacramento, CA 95814
UNITED STATES
Phone: (916) 651-4033
Email: senator.gonzalez@senate.ca.gov

Senator Napoleon Harris III 
Illinois Senate
413 Capitol Building
Springfield, IL 62706
UNITED STATES
Phone: (217) 782-8066
Email: senatorharrisdistrictoffice@gmail.com

Representative David Hawk 
Tennessee House of Representatives 
Suite 644 Cordell Hull Building
425 5th Avenue North
Nashville, TN 37243
UNITED STATES
Phone: (615) 741-7482
Fax: (615) 253-0210
Email: rep.david.hawk@capitol.tn.gov

Senator Jimmy Hickey 
Arkansas Senate
State Capitol
500 Woodlane Street, Suite 320
Little Rock, AR 72201
UNITED STATES
Phone: (501) 682-2902
Email: jimmy.hickey@senate.ar.gov

Senator Jason Howell 
Kentucky Senate
Capitol Annex
702 Capitol Avenue
Frankfort, KY 40601
UNITED STATES
Phone: (502) 564-8100
Email: Jason.Howell@lrc.ky.gov

Senator Megan Hunt 
Nebraska Unicameral Legislature 
State Capitol, Room 1523
P.O. Box 94604
Lincoln, NE 68509
UNITED STATES
Phone: (402) 471-2722
Email: mhunt@leg.ne.gov

Senator Missy Irvin 
Arkansas Senate
State Capitol
500 Woodlane Street, Suite 320 Little 
Rock, AR 72201 UNITED STATES
Phone: (501) 682-2902
Email: Missy.Irvin@senate.ar.gov
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Senator Blake Johnson 
Arkansas Senate
State Capitol
500 Woodlane Street, Suite 320
Little Rock, AR 72201
Phone: (501) 682-2902
Email: blake.johnson@senate.ar.gov

Senator Mark Johnson 
Arkansas Senate
State Capitol
500 Woodlane Street, Suite 320 
Little Rock, AR 72201
Email: mark.johnson@senate.ar.gov

Senator Alice Forgy Kerr 
Kentucky Senate
Capitol Annex, Room 203
702 Capitol Avenue
Frankfort, KY 40601
UNITED STATES
Phone: (502) 564-8100 Ext. 625 
Email: alice.kerr@lrc.ky.gov

Speaker Kim Koppelman 
North Dakota House of Representatives 
State Capitol
600 East Boulevard Avenue
Bismarck, ND 58505
UNITED STATES
Email: kkoppelman@nd.gov

Senator Mark Koran 
Minnesota Senate
3101 Minnesota Senate Bldg.
St. Paul, MN 55155
UNITED STATES
Phone: (651) 296-5419
Email: sen.mark.koran@senate.mn

Senator Greg Leding 
Arkansas Senate
State Capitol
500 Woodlane Street, Suite 320
Little Rock, AR 72201
UNITED STATES
Phone: (501) 682-2902
Email: greg.leding@senate.ar.gov

Assemblymember Alex Lee 
California State Assembly
State Capitol Room 3126
P.O. Box 942849
Sacramento, CA 94249
UNITED STATES
Phone: (916) 319-2025
Email: assemblymember.alex.lee@assembly.ca.gov

Representative Roland Daniel Martin 
Maine State Legislature
Room 333, State House
2 State House Station
Augusta, ME 04333
Phone: (207) 287-1430
Fax: (207) 287-1456
Email: Danny.Martin@legislature.maine.gov

Representative Scot Z. Matayoshi 
Hawaii House of Representatives
State Capitol, Room 331
415 South Beretania Street
Honolulu, HI 96813
UNITED STATES
Phone: (808) 586-8470
Fax: (808) 586-8474
Email: repmatayoshi@capitol.hawaii.gov

Representative Jerry T. Miller 
Kentucky House of Representatives
Capitol Annex, Room 429J
702 Capitol Avenue
Frankfort, KY 40601
UNITED STATES
Phone: (502) 564-8100 Ext. 718
Email: Jerry.Miller@lrc.ky.gov
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Senator Paul Newton 
North Carolina Senate
300-C Legislative Office Building
300 North Salisbury Street
Raleigh, NC 27603
UNITED STATES
Phone: (919) 733-7223
Email: paul.newton@ncleg.gov

Representative Weston J. Newton 
South Carolina House of Representatives 
228 Blatt Building
P.O. Box 11867
Columbia, SC 29211
Phone: (803) 212-6810
Email: WestonNewton@schouse.gov

Assemblywoman Rochelle T. Nguyen 
Nevada Assembly
411 South Carson Street
Room 3132B
Carson City, NV 89701-4747
UNITED STATES
Phone: (775) 684-8541
Email: rochelle.nguyen@asm.state.nv.us

Representative Fred Patton 
Kansas House of Representatives 300 
Southwest 10th Avenue
Room 519-N
Topeka, KS 66612
UNITED STATES
Phone: (785) 296-7460
Email: fred.patton@house.ks.gov

Senator Karl Rhoads 
Hawaii State Senate
State Capitol, Room 204
415 South Beretania Street 
Honolulu, HI 96813
UNITED STATES
Phone: (808) 586-6130
Fax: (808) 586-6131
Email: senrhoads@capitol.hawaii.gov

Senator Arthur Rusch 
South Dakota Senate
State Capitol
500 East Capitol Avenue
Pierre, SD 57501
UNITED STATES
Phone: (605) 773-3821
Email: arthur.rusch@sdlegislature.gov

Senator Bill Sample 
Arkansas Senate
State Capitol
500 Woodlane Street, Suite 320 
Little Rock, AR 72201
UNITED STATES
Phone: (501) 682-2902
Email: bill.sample@senate.ar.gov

Representative Roderick Scott 
Alabama House of Representatives State 
House, Room 425
11 South Union Street
Montgomery, AL 36130
Phone: (334) 261-0452
Fax: (334) 242-4759
Email: rodhscott@gmail.com

Assemblymember Mark Stone 
California State Assembly
State Capitol, Room 3146
P.O. Box 942849
Sacramento, CA 94249
UNITED STATES
Phone: (916) 319-2029
Fax: (916) 319-2129
Email: Assemblymember.Stone@assembly.ca.gov

Senator Gary Stubblefield 
Arkansas Senate
State Capitol
500 Woodlane Street, Suite 320
Little Rock, AR 72201
UNITED STATES
Phone: (501) 682-2902
Email: gary.stubblefield@senate.ar.gov
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Senator Zack Taylor 
Oklahoma Senate
Room 531
2300 North Lincoln Boulevard
Oklahoma City, OK 73105
UNITED STATES
Phone: (405) 521-5347
Email: zack.taylor@oksenate.gov

Assemblywoman Jill Tolles 
Nevada Assembly
401 South Carson Street.
Room 3105D
Carson City, NV 89701-4747
UNITED STATES
Phone: (775) 684-8837
Email: Jill.Tolles@asm.state.nv.us

Senator Clarke Tucker 
Arkansas Senate
State Capitol
500 Woodlane Street, Suite 320
Little Rock, AR 72201
UNITED STATES
Phone: (501) 682-2902
Email: clarke.tucker@senate.ar.gov

Senator Shawn Vedaa 
North Dakota Senate
State Capitol
600 East Boulevard Avenue
Bismarck, ND 58505
UNITED STATES
Phone: (701) 328-3375
Email: svedaa@nd.gov

Senator Elizabeth Rosa Velez 
Legislative Assembly of Puerto Rico
The Capitol
P.O. Box 9023431
San Juan, PR 00902
Phone: (787) 724-2030
Email: erosa@senado.pr.gov

Assemblymember Carlos Villapudua 
California State Assembly
State Capitol , Room 4117
P.O. Box 942849
Sacramento, CA 94249
UNITED STATES
Phone: (916) 319-2013
Email: assemblymember.villapudua@assembly.ca.gov

Senator Dave Wallace 
Arkansas Senate
State Capitol
500 Woodlane Street, Suite 320
Little Rock, AR 72201
UNITED STATES
Phone: (501) 682-2902
Email: dave.wallace@senate.ar.gov

The Honorable Lawrence Wasden 
Attorney General
Office of the Attorney General
700 West Jefferson Street, Suite 210
P.O. Box 83720
Boise, ID 83720
UNITED STATES
Phone: (208) 334-2400
Fax: (208) 854-8071
Email: lawrence.wasden@ag.idaho.gov

Representative Kyle T. Yamashita 
Hawaii House of Representatives
State Capitol, Room 422
415 South Beretania Street
Honolulu, HI 96813
UNITED STATES
Phone: (808) 586-6330
Fax: (808) 586-6331
Email: repyamashita@capitol.hawaii.gov

The Honorable Gene Zmuda 
Sixth District Court of Appeals
1 Government Center
Toledo, OH 43604
UNITED STATES
Phone: (419) 213-4755
Email: gzmuda@co.lucas.oh.us
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